

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/326
Heart attack, stroke and TIA episodes and deaths – Revised Response

Information Requested:

- 1a) The total number of heart attacks per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 1b) The total number of strokes per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 1c) The total number of TIA's per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 2a) The total number of heart attacks with hypercalcaemia per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 2b) The total number of strokes with hypercalcaemia per year, for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 2c) The total number of TIA's with hypercalcaemia per year. For the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive
- 3a) The number of fatalities resulting directly from each of the above per year.

Response details:

1a) The total number of heart attacks per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive. 1b) The total number of strokes per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive. 1c) The total number of TIA's per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive.

Count of admitting episodes where coding contains heart attacks, strokes or TIA. Transfers between sites are excluded. Patients may have a combination of these 3 conditions.

	2019	2020	2021	2022
Heart Attack	1,343	1,256	1,280	1,104
Stroke	582	622	746	689
TIA	145	133	143	94

- 2a) The total number of heart attacks with hypercalcaemia per year for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive.
- 2b) The total number of strokes with hypercalcaemia per year, for the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive. 2c) The total number of TIA's with hypercalcaemia per year. For the 4 years 2019-2022 inclusive.

Count of admitting episodes where coding contains hypercalcaemia along with heart attacks, strokes or TIA. Transfers between sites are excluded. Patients may have a combination of these 3 conditions.

	2019	2020	2021	2022
Heart Attack with Hypercalcaemia	1	2	1	4
Stroke with Hypercalcaemia	1	3	8	4
TIA with Hypercalcaemia	0	1	2	2

3a) The number of fatalities resulting directly from each of the above per year.

Count of deaths in hospitals following an admission with heart attack, stroke or TIA where one of these conditions was recorded in position 1A of their Death Certificate on ONS.

	2019	2020	2021	2022
Heart Attack Deaths Total	59	32	35	27
Stroke Death Total	38	30	41	53
TIA Death Total	1	0	0	0
Heart Attack with Hypercalcaemia Death	0	0	0	0
Stroke with Hypercalcaemia Death	0	0	0	0
TIA with Hypercalcaemia Death	0	0	0	0